

| GS Construction |                                                                                       |           | Snapfinger Woods Upsizing (DeKalb) |               |                 |       |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|-------|
| Item#           | Description                                                                           | Units     | Quantity                           | Unit Cost     | Total Bid       | Notes |
| 1               | Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 17-Collector Street (per link)              | EA        | 1                                  | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 6,500.00     |       |
| 4               | Police Officer                                                                        | HR        | 24                                 | \$ 163.00     | \$ 3,912.00     |       |
| 5               | Allowances                                                                            | ALLOWANCE | 1                                  | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00   |       |
| 6               | Construction Entrance/Exit, Install and Removal                                       | EA        | 1                                  | \$ 1,831.00   | \$ 1,831.00     |       |
| 9               | Easement Access Road, Install and Removal                                             | SY        | 1780                               | \$ 6.00       | \$ 10,680.00    |       |
| 11              | Easement or ROE Clearing, Light (Bush Hog)                                            | SY        | 3500                               | \$ 6.00       | \$ 21,000.00    |       |
| 12              | Easement or ROE Clearing, Medium (Bush Hog & Chipper)                                 | SY        | 1800                               | \$ 6.00       | \$ 10,800.00    |       |
| 13              | Easement Clearing, Heavy (Timbering Equipment)                                        | CAL       | 500                                | \$ 325.00     | \$ 162,500.00   |       |
| 17              | Tree Protection Fence                                                                 | LF        | 2500                               | \$ 11.00      | \$ 27,500.00    |       |
| 20              | Temporary Creek Crossing (18" to 30" Diameter Culvert Installed)                      | LF        | 40                                 | \$ 67.00      | \$ 2,680.00     |       |
| 26              | Wire Back Silt Fence - per Row                                                        | LF        | 4695                               | \$ 4.00       | \$ 18,780.00    |       |
| 35              | Superpave Asphalt 9.5mm, Type II                                                      | SY        | 16                                 | \$ 117.00     | \$ 1,872.00     |       |
| 36              | Superpave Asphalt 19mm, Type II                                                       | SY        | 16                                 | \$ 94.00      | \$ 1,504.00     |       |
| 37              | Superpave Asphalt 25mm, Type II                                                       | SY        | 16                                 | \$ 94.00      | \$ 1,504.00     |       |
| 43              | Pavement saw cutting, 1" - 6" thick                                                   | LF        | 48                                 | \$ 54.00      | \$ 2,592.00     |       |
| 44              | Pavement Saw cutting additional thickness per inch                                    | IN/FT     | 96                                 | \$ 13.00      | \$ 1,248.00     |       |
| 47              | GPS Locate and Data Collection per Manhole                                            | EA        | 7                                  | \$ 536.00     | \$ 3,752.00     |       |
| 49              | Locate, Uncover & Expose Existing Buried Manhole - In Unpaved Area                    | EA        | 3                                  | \$ 306.00     | \$ 918.00       |       |
| xxxx            | Raise Manhole 3' above grade                                                          | VF        | 9                                  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 13,500.00    |       |
| 50              | CCTV Inspection                                                                       | LF        | 2082                               | \$ 13.00      | \$ 27,066.00    |       |
| 51              | Heavy Internal Cleaning - Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 6" to 24" Diameter                    | LF        | 2082                               | \$ 15.00      | \$ 31,230.00    |       |
| 53              | Unsuitable Soil Replace (GAB)                                                         | CY        | 42                                 | \$ 325.00     | \$ 13,650.00    |       |
| 53a             | Unsuitable Soil Replace (Dirt)                                                        | CY        | 500                                | \$ 250.00     | \$ 125,000.00   |       |
| 69              | 4 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole                                         | VF        | 45.7                               | \$ 471.00     | \$ 21,524.70    |       |
| 70              | 5 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole                                         | VF        | 15.8                               | \$ 471.00     | \$ 7,441.80     |       |
| xxxx            | 9 Ft Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole                                         | VF        | 9                                  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 45,000.00    |       |
| 176             | Bypass Pumping on 8" and Smaller Diameter Pipe with Flow Above 25 Percent pipe volume | LF        | 250                                | \$ 41.00      | \$ 10,250.00    |       |
| 177             | Bypass Pumping on 10" and 12" Diameter Pipe with Flow Above 25 Percent pipe volume    | LF        | 2780                               | \$ 41.00      | \$ 113,980.00   |       |
| xxxx            | Bypass Pumping on 48" Diameter Pipe with Flow Above 25 Percent pipe volume            | LF        | 100                                | \$ 500.00     | \$ 50,000.00    |       |
| xxxx            | 6 Ft Doghouse for Bypass                                                              | EA        | 2                                  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00    |       |
| 225A            | 16" DIP                                                                               | LF        | 1565                               | \$ 500.00     | \$ 782,500.00   |       |
| xxxx            | Pond Diversion                                                                        | LS        | 1                                  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00    |       |
|                 |                                                                                       |           |                                    |               | \$ -            |       |
|                 |                                                                                       |           |                                    |               | \$ -            |       |
|                 |                                                                                       |           |                                    | Total         | \$ 1,710,715.50 |       |